Advances from related parties  -   2,469,533,312  -   -
  Redeemable preferred shares   104,259,120  355,856,700   1,365,641,108  -
   Subscription payable  -   1,114,665,008   -   -
 Guaranty deposits  -   50,613,498  98,056,158   487,325,361
 Accrued rent   1,335,701  1,335,701  8,267,316  -
  Derivative liabilities  743,688,137   10,743,048   10,229,777  -
   Other liabilities   -   2,632,525,561  13,864,779,355  -

   P109,744,316,175 P 44,013,833,074 P133,198,700,273 P 28,228,856,237

The contractual maturities reflect the gross cash flows, which may differ from the carrying
values of the liabilities at the end of the reporting periods.

11.4 Other Price Risk Sensitivity

The Group’s market price risk arises from its investments carried at fair value.  It manages
its risk arising from changes in market price by monitoring the changes in the market price
of the investments.

For equity securities listed in the Philippines, the observed volatility rates of the fair values
of the Group’s investments held at fair value and their impact on the equity as of
March 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 are summarized in the succeeding page.

ALLIANCE GLOBAL GROUP, INC.

17-Q  March 31, 2022   - 42 -

  Observed
  Volatility Rates   Impact on Equity

   Increase   Decrease   Increase   Decrease

   2022 - Investment in quoted
   equity securities at:
   FVOCI  +38.11%   -38.11%  P 68,284,321 ( P 68,284,321)
   FVTPL  +38.11%   -38.11%   1,737,764,568 (  1,737,764,568)

   2021 - Investment in quoted
   equity securities at:
   FVOCI  +37.05%   -37.05%  P 20,266,652  ( P 20,266,652)
   FVTPL  +37.05%   -37.05%  P1,629,039,658 (  1,629,039,658 )

The maximum additional estimated gain or loss in 2022 and 2021 is to the extent of the
carrying value of the securities held as of these reporting dates with all other variables held
constant.  The estimated change in quoted market price is computed based on volatility of
listed companies at the PSE for the past three months in 2022 and 12 months in 2021, at
95% confidence level.

The investments in listed equity securities are considered long-term strategic investments.
In accordance with the Group’s policies, no specific hedging activities are undertaken in
relation to these investments.  The investments are continuously monitored and voting